- Foreign Exchange Fluctuation/Derivative Transactions(Net) 78.35 -384.88 -431.29 -1194.82 -160.76
9. Profit(+)/Loss(-) from Ordinary Activities -6106.26 4333.94 -3990.44 9739.66 12470.72
   before tax  (7-8)
10. Tax expenses -2057.89   --   -1574.72   --   2122.08
11. Net Profit(+)/Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities -4048.37 4333.94 -2415.72 9739.66 10348.64
   after tax  (9 - 10)
12. Extraordinary Items (net of tax expenses)   --   --   --   --   --
13. Net Profit(+)/Loss (-) for the period (11 - 12) -4048.37 4333.94 -2415.72 9739.66 10348.64
14. Paid-up equity share capital 3680.73 3137.31 3680.73 3137.31 3483.36
   (Face Value of the Shares - Rs. 10)
15.Reserves excluding revaluation reserve as per
   Balance Sheet of previous accounting year 25699.30
16. Earning per Share (EPS)
   a) Basic EPS before Extraordinary Items -11.00 13.81 -6.60 31.04 32.62
   Diluted EPS before Extraordinary Items -10.20 13.08 -6.12 29.40 30.34
   b) Basic EPS after Extraordinary Items -11.00 13.81 -6.60 31.04 32.62
   Diluted EPS after Extraordinary Items -10.20 13.08 -6.12 29.40 30.34
17. Public Shareholding
   Number of Shares 24320102 18888955 24320102 18888955 22346398
   Percentage of Shareholding 66.07 60.21 66.07 60.21 64.15

18. Promotor and Promotor group shareholding

   a) Pledged/Encumbered
   Number of Shares 11544900 2387900 11544900 2387900 2717600
   % of Shares (as a % of the total shareholding of 92.45 19.13 92.45 19.13 21.76
   promotor and promotor group)
   % of Shares (as a % of the total share capital 31.37 7.61 31.37 7.61 7.80
   of the company)
   b) Non-encumbered

   Number of Shares 942337 10096211 942337 10096211 9769637
   % of Shares (as a % of the total shareholding of 7.55 80.87 7.55 80.87 78.24
   promotor and promotor group)
   % of Shares (as a % of the total share capital 2.56 32.18 2.57 32.18 28.05
   of the company)

COIMBATORE
10.11.2010

SEGMENT WISE FINANCIAL RESULTS
FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30.09.2010

(Rs. in Lakhs)
Particulars Three Corresponding Year todate Year todate Previous

months Three months Figures for Figures for year ended
 ended ended in the Current Previous 31.12.2009

30.09.2010 previous year Period ended Year ended (Audited)
30.09.2009 30.09.2010 30.09.2009

1. Segment Revenue:-
   (Net Sales/Income from Operations)
  a) Sugar 25046.78 33208.76 106229.26 71765.76 111381.80
  b) Industrial Alcohol 4306.53 4127.68 13804.61 12647.46 14107.63
  c) Soya Products 2304.01 1806.48 6412.29 5504.73 7829.11